
OEP2022  Course List

From To
University

Credits
UTCS From To Name Mail Address

Malaysia UKM Innovation and Technology in Teaching and Learning UKM01_Innovation and Technology in Teaching and Learning
10 October

2022

26 February

2023
1 term TBD English 3.0/4.0 5 students 3 3 ongoing

24/July

2022

Internatinal Relations Center

(UKM GLOBAL)

UKM

exchange@ukm.edu.my

Indonesia
Institut Teknologi Sepuluh Nopember (ITS

Surabaya)

Introduction to Industrial System and Engineering Course at

ITS Surabaya

ITS01_Introduction to Industrial System and Engineering Course

at ITS Surabaya

29 August

2022

16 December

2022
1 term Every Friday 9:00~11:30(JST)

English (TOEFL iBT57-

71, IELTS5.0-5.5, TOEFL

ITP 485-525, TOEIC670-

785)

2.7/4.0 20 students 2 2
30 June

2022

31/July

2022

ITS Global Engagement

ITS

(1)m_anityasari@yahoo.

com.au

(2) int_off@its.ac.id

Philippines De La Salle University Environmental Philosophy DLSU01_Environmental Philosophy
11 October

2022

29 January

2023
1 term TBD（*Spring semester (Semester 1 2023)

English

(TOEFL79/IELTS6.0)
3.0 3-10 students 3

1 September

2022

15 September

2022

Office of the Vice President

for external relations and

internationalization

laurene.chua-

garcia@dlsu.edu.ph

Australia Curtin University
Communication, Culture & Indigenous Perspectives in

Business
Curtin01_Communication, Culture & Indigenous Perspectives in Business

27 February

2023

16 June

2023
1 term TBD（*Spring semester (Semester 1 2023)

English

(TOEFL79/IELTS6.0)*with

specific instructions

Not specific (but

good standing)
2 students

25

(=3~4points in

Asia)

1 October

2022

15 October

2022

Curtin International

Curtin University
goglobal@curtin.edu.au

Australia Curtin University Communication, Business and Sustainable Development Curtin02_Communication, Business and Sustainable Development 
27 February

2023

16 June

2023
1 term TBD（*Spring semester (Semester 1 2023)

English

(TOEFL79/IELTS6.0)*with

specific instructions

Not specific (but

good standing)
2 students

25

(=3~4points in

Asia)

1 October

2022

15 October

2022

Curtin International

Curtin University
goglobal@curtin.edu.au

Australia Curtin University Human Geography Curtin03_Human Geography 
27 February

2023

16 June

2023
1 term TBD（*Spring semester (Semester 1 2023)

English

(TOEFL79/IELTS6.0)*with

specific instructions

Not specific (but

good standing)
2 students

25

(=3~4points in

Asia)

1 October

2022

15 October

2022

Curtin International

Curtin University
goglobal@curtin.edu.au

Australia Curtin University Sociocultural Perspectives of Sustainability Curtin04_Sociocultural Perspectives of Sustainability 
27 February

2023

16 June

2023
1 term TBD（*Spring semester (Semester 1 2023)

English

(TOEFL79/IELTS6.0)*with

specific instructions

Not specific (but

good standing)
2 students

25

(=3~4points in

Asia)

1 October

2022

15 October

2022

Curtin International

Curtin University
goglobal@curtin.edu.au

Japan Kansai University Global Advanced Study  (*only for graduate students) KU01_Global Advanced Study
22 September

2022

20 January

2023
1 term Every Friday 16:20~17:50(JST)

English (CEFR B2 or

equivalent)
2.3 or above

Maximum 25

students
2

1/September

2022

15 September

2022

International Affairs Office

Kansai University
iige@ml.kandai.jp

Japan
Kansai University of International Studies

(KUISs)

Reading Sogo 1: Approaches to Local and Global

Environmental Issues

KUISs01_Reading Sogo 1: Approaches to Local and Global

Environmental Issues

26 September

2022

30 January

2023
1 term

Every Monday 15:00~16:30(JST)

Every Thursday 10:45~12:15(JST)

 *Two classes per a week

English

(Intermediacte Level)
NA 5-10 students 2 2

11/July

2022

24/July

2022

Center for Global Education

KUISs
iec@kuins.ac.jp

Japan Shokei Gakuin University Introduction to Sociology SHOKEI01_Introduction to Sociology
22 September

2022

26 January

2023
1 term Every Thursday (on-demand) Japanese NA Unlimited 2 2

11/July

2022

24/July

2022

International Exchange

Center

Shokei Gakuin University

international@shokei.ac.

jp

Japan Shibaura Institute of Technology Nanostructure Physics SIT01_Nanostructure Physics 
Middle of September

2022

End of Janurary

2023
1 term Every Tuesday  10:50~12:30(JST)

English (CEFR B2 or

equivalent)
NA

3 students

(Negotiable)
2

11/July

2022

24/July

2022

Division of Global Intiatives

SIT

global-

admission@ow.shibaura

Japan Shibaura Institute of Technology Diversity and Cultures of other countries SIT02_Diversity and Cultures of other countries
Middle of September

2022

End of Janurary

2023
1 term Every Friday  17:00~18:40(JST)

English (CEFR B2 or

equivalent)
NA

3 students

(Negotiable)
2

11/July

2022

24/July

2022

Division of Global Intiatives

SIT

global-

admission@ow.shibaura

Japan Shibaura Institute of Technology Robotics Overview-Current and Future SIT03_Robotics Overview-Current and Future
Middle of September

2022

End of Janurary

2023
1 term Every Friday  10:50~12:30(JST)

English (CEFR B2 or

equivalent)
NA

3 students

(Negotiable)
2

11/July

2022

24/July

2022

Division of Global Intiatives

SIT

global-

admission@ow.shibaura

Japan Shibaura Institute of Technology Materials for Energy SIT04_Materials for Energy
Middle of September

2022

End of Janurary

2023
1 term Every Thursday 13:20~15:00(JST)

English (CEFR B2 or

equivalent)
NA

3 students

(Negotiable)
2

11/July

2022

24/July

2022

Division of Global Intiatives

SIT

global-

admission@ow.shibaura

Japan Shibaura Institute of Technology Lectures on Civil Engineering SIT05_Lectures on Civil Engineering
Middle of September

2022

End of Janurary

2023
1 term Every Wednesday 17:00~18:40(JST)

English (CEFR B2 or

equivalent)
NA

3 students

(Negotiable)
2

11/July

2022

24/July

2022

Division of Global Intiatives

SIT

global-

admission@ow.shibaura

Japan Toyo University Environmental Communication/Social Responsibility Toyo01_Environmental Communication/Social Responsibility
27/September

2022

24/January

2023
1 term Every Tuesday 16:30~18:00(JST) English NA Unlimited 2 2

11/July

2022

24/July

2022

International Affairs Office

Toyo University
ml-sgu@toyo.jp

Japan Toyo University Peace Studies B Toyo02_Peace Studies
28/September

2022

25/January

2023
1 term Every Wednesday 14:45~16:15(JST) English NA Unlimited 2 2

11/July

2022

24/July

2022

International Affairs Office

Toyo University
ml-sgu@toyo.jp

Japan Toyo University International Law Toyo03_International Law
28/September

2022

25/January

2023
1 term Every Wednesday 14:45~16:15(JST) English NA Unlimited 2 2

11/July

2022

24/July

2022

International Affairs Office

Toyo University
ml-sgu@toyo.jp

Japan Toyo University International Environment Economics Toyo04_International Environment Economics
28/September

2022

25/January

2023
1 term Every Wednesday 16:30~18:00(JST) English NA Unlimited 2 2

11/July

2022

24/July

2022

International Affairs Office

Toyo University
ml-sgu@toyo.jp

Japan Toyo University Participatory Development Toyo05_Participatory Development
26/September

2022

21/November

2022
1 quarter

Every Monday 16:30~18:00(JST)

Every Wednesday 16:30~18:00(JST)

*Two classes per a week

English NA Unlimited 2 2
11/July

2022

24/July

2022

International Affairs Office

Toyo University
ml-sgu@toyo.jp

Japan Toyo University Science, Technology and Society Toyo06_Science,Technology and Society
23/September

2022

18/November

2022
1 quarter

Every Wednesday 16:30~18:00(JST)

Every Friday 16:30~18:00(JST)

*Two classes per a week

English NA Unlimited 2 2
11/July

2022

24/July

2022

International Affairs Office

Toyo University
ml-sgu@toyo.jp

Japan Toyo University Introduction to Intercultural Competence Theory４ Toyo07_Introduction to Intercultural Competence Theory 4
23/September

2022

27/January

2023
1 term Every Friday 13:00~14:30(JST) English NA Unlimited 2 2

11/July

2022

24/July

2022

International Affairs Office

Toyo University
ml-sgu@toyo.jp

Japan Toyo University Introduction to Intercultural Competence Theory５ Toyo08_Introduction to Intercultural Competence Theory 5
23/September

2022

27/January

2023
1 term Every Friday 16:30~18:00(JST) English NA Unlimited 2 2

11/July

2022

24/July

2022

International Affairs Office

Toyo University
ml-sgu@toyo.jp

*To be confirmed
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https://drive.google.com/file/d/1tNBq8URLQEPj-6nu7CBasyDfNzD8sicC/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/16dss345JebPShfxMt48RjQasj05AgiFp/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/16dss345JebPShfxMt48RjQasj05AgiFp/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1mulDlTqv8VIxa8yYQXFsQAulv0QVaw4v/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1sbe6u3JEz34CmXU3XM7fZgk8xCmpbEyl/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1wAfPSm27XPbuLimrKVKqvoW18GyPV0Fv/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/17JqTxtKq7VtXxJYStiGeWppXzDkFOfxj/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1x5UgAQIRJjiDsFU04Q1pvjlKnhmsYiTP/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1AGnt56gvUyZd8KH12c36mQjFSd1V1p5-/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/130alAEtHC-RH8hkqPa3yiJhnmqOEwgTm/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/130alAEtHC-RH8hkqPa3yiJhnmqOEwgTm/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Xi5Pzmc1GhitRKGjFz00UUdCu-feUDfJ/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Xi5Pzmc1GhitRKGjFz00UUdCu-feUDfJ/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1RzyRT16s7bRpLSrZq2igdGnf8B1d0mg9/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1RzyRT16s7bRpLSrZq2igdGnf8B1d0mg9/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1kZWDHtqydd9NWml5saDC1knUrU1_bkn1/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1daXc-b0zTUW9pZTJdS3s4K1fA9TYfD8g/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1uEY3iMJbXxI7b-ZMXjA5hfy7ir3o-sCa/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1HelloMb93U-KCp-EH_3K4nMZL7uJEaK0/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1_YvXW-xnyNYKzdrLFmj5RLnYVRfFW3bU/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1FCLpaNG9yUa5_gyXHGG5A_1xxjulFQd2/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1KrgO1AKKa_ekfff93POPDNFhHR8b_QAM/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1TOpiVqANb7T-XXzjKscBfKaP_TJFFkx1/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1y8Cg1h7kpgHgsa1W5xqpmKg9pMWyWQD5/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/14FZOXwCevxngr5P7LviGDXisrMu_TAO_/view?usp=sharing

