OEP2022 Course List

Country/ Territory	Name of Institution	Name of Subject	Link to the Program Information (Outline of Proposal)	Program Schedule				Language of Instruction	GPA	No.of Accepting	Credits Applie		Applicat	ion Period	Contact Person	
				From	То	Semester	Day of Week/Period	(Language Requirements)	requirements	Student	University Credits	UTCS	From	То	Name	Mail Address
Malaysia	UKM	Innovation and Technology in Teaching and Learning	UKM01 Innovation and Technology in Teaching and Learning	10 October 2022	26 February 2023	1 term	TBD	English	3.0/4.0	5 students		3 3	ongoing	24/July 2022	Internatinal Relations Cente (UKM GLOBAL) UKM	er exchange@ukm.edu.my
Indonesia	Institut Teknologi Sepuluh Nopember (ITS Surabaya)	Introduction to Industrial System and Engineering Course a ITS Surabaya	at <u>ITS01 Introduction to Industrial System and Engineering Course</u> at ITS Surabaya	29 August 2022	16 December 2022	1 term	Every Friday 9:00~11:30(JST)	English (TOEFL iBT57- 71, IELTS5.0-5.5, TOEFL ITP 485-525, TOEIC670- 785)	2.7/4.0	20 students		2 2	30 June 2022	31/July 2022	ITS Global Engagement ITS	(1)m_anityasari@yahoo. com.au (2) int_off@its.ac.id
Philippines	De La Salle University	Environmental Philosophy	DLSU01 Environmental Philosophy	11 October 2022	29 January 2023	1 term	TBD (*Spring semester (Semester 1 2023)	English (TOEFL79/IELTS6.0)	3.0	3-10 students		3	1 September 2022	15 September 2022	Office of the Vice President for external relations and internationalization	t laurene.chua- garcia@dlsu.edu.ph
Australia	Curtin University	Communication, Culture & Indigenous Perspectives in Business	Curtin01 Communication, Culture & Indigenous Perspectives in I	27 February 2023	16 June 2023	1 term	TBD(*Spring semester (Semester 1 2023)	English (TOEFL79/IELTS6.0)*with specific instructions	Not specific (but good standing)	2 students	25 (=3~4points in Asia)	n	1 October 2022	15 October 2022	Curtin International Curtin University	goglobal@curtin.edu.au
Australia	Curtin University	Communication, Business and Sustainable Development	Curtin02 Communication, Business and Sustainable Developme	27 February nt 2023	16 June 2023	1 term	TBD(*Spring semester (Semester 1 2023)	English (TOEFL79/IELTS6.0)*with specific instructions	Not specific (but good standing)	2 students	25 (=3~4points in Asia)	n	1 October 2022	15 October 2022	Curtin International Curtin University	goglobal@curtin.edu.au
Australia	Curtin University	Human Geography	<u>Curtin03 Human Geography</u>	27 February 2023	16 June 2023	1 term	TBD(*Spring semester (Semester 1 2023)	English (TOEFL79/IELTS6.0)*with specific instructions	Not specific (but good standing)	2 students	25 (=3~4points in Asia)	n	1 October 2022	15 October 2022	Curtin International Curtin University	goglobal@curtin.edu.au
Australia	Curtin University	Sociocultural Perspectives of Sustainability	Curtin04 Sociocultural Perspectives of Sustainability	27 February 2023	16 June 2023	1 term	TBD(*Spring semester (Semester 1 2023)	English (TOEFL79/IELTS6.0)*with specific instructions	Not specific (but good standing)	2 students	25 (=3~4points in Asia)	n	1 October 2022	15 October 2022	Curtin International Curtin University	goglobal@curtin.edu.au
Japan	Kansai University	Global Advanced Study (*only for graduate students)	KU01 Global Advanced Study	22 September 2022	20 January 2023	1 term	Every Friday 16:20~17:50(JST)	English (CEFR B2 or equivalent)	2.3 or above	Maximum 25 students		2	1/September 2022	15 September 2022	International Affairs Office Kansai University	iige@ml.kandai.jp
lanan	Kansai University of International Studies (KUISs)	Reading Sogo 1: Approaches to Local and Global Environmental Issues	KUISs01 Reading Sogo 1: Approaches to Local and Global Environmental Issues	26 September 2022	30 January 2023	1 term	Every Monday 15:00~16:30(JST) Every Thursday 10:45~12:15(JST) *Two classes per a week	English (Intermediacte Level)	NA	5-10 students		2 2	11/July 2022	24/July 2022	Center for Global Education KUISs	n iec@kuins.ac.jp
Japan	Shokei Gakuin University	Introduction to Sociology	SHOKEI01 Introduction to Sociology	22 September 2022	26 January 2023	1 term	Every Thursday (on-demand)	Japanese	NA	Unlimited		2 2	11/July 2022	24/July 2022	International Exchange Center Shokei Gakuin University	international@shokei.ac. jp
Japan	Shibaura Institute of Technology	Nanostructure Physics	SIT01 Nanostructure Physics	Middle of September 2022	End of Janurary 2023	1 term	Every Tuesday 10:50~12:30(JST)	English (CEFR B2 or equivalent)	NA	3 students (Negotiable)		2	11/July 2022	24/July 2022	Division of Global Intiatives SIT	global- admission@ow.shibaura
Japan	Shibaura Institute of Technology	Diversity and Cultures of other countries	SIT02 Diversity and Cultures of other countries	Middle of September 2022	End of Janurary 2023	1 term	Every Friday 17:00~18:40(JST)	English (CEFR B2 or equivalent)	NA	3 students (Negotiable)		2	11/July 2022	24/July 2022	Division of Global Intiatives SIT	global- admission@ow.shibaura
Japan	Shibaura Institute of Technology	Robotics Overview-Current and Future	SIT03 Robotics Overview-Current and Future	Middle of September 2022	End of Janurary 2023	1 term	Every Friday 10:50~12:30(JST)	English (CEFR B2 or equivalent)	NA	3 students (Negotiable)		2	11/July 2022	24/July 2022	Division of Global Intiatives SIT	global- admission@ow.shibaura
Japan	Shibaura Institute of Technology	Materials for Energy	SIT04 Materials for Energy	Middle of September 2022	End of Janurary 2023	1 term	Every Thursday 13:20~15:00(JST)	English (CEFR B2 or equivalent)	NA	3 students (Negotiable)		2	11/July 2022	24/July 2022	Division of Global Intiatives	
Japan	Shibaura Institute of Technology	Lectures on Civil Engineering	SIT05 Lectures on Civil Engineering	Middle of September	End of Janurary	1 term	Every Wednesday 17:00~18:40(JST)	English (CEFR B2 or equivalent)	NA	3 students (Negotiable)		2	11/July 2022	24/July 2022	Division of Global Intiatives	
Japan	Toyo University	Environmental Communication/Social Responsibility	Toyo01 Environmental Communication/Social Responsibility	27/September	24/January	1 term	Every Tuesday 16:30~18:00(JST)	English	NA	Unlimited		2 2	11/July	24/July 2022	International Affairs Office Toyo University	
Japan	Toyo University	Peace Studies B	Toyo02 Peace Studies	28/September	25/January	1 term	Every Wednesday 14:45~16:15(JST)	English	NA	Unlimited		2 2	11/July	24/July 2022	International Affairs Office Toyo University	ml-sgu@toyo.jp
Japan	Toyo University	International Law	Toyo03 International Law	28/September	2025 25/January	1 term	Every Wednesday 14:45~16:15(JST)	English	NA	Unlimited		2 2	11/July	24/July	International Affairs Office	ml-sgu@toyo.jp
Japan	Toyo University	International Environment Economics	Toyo04 International Environment Economics	2022 28/September	2023 25/January	1 term	Every Wednesday 16:30~18:00(JST)	English	NA	Unlimited		2 2	2022 11/July	2022 24/July	Toyo University International Affairs Office	ml-sgu@toyo.jp
Japan	Toyo University	Participatory Development	Toyo05 Participatory Development	2022 26/September 2022	2023 21/November 2022	1 quarter	Every Monday 16:30~18:00(JST) Every Wednesday 16:30~18:00(JST) *Two classes per a week	English	NA	Unlimited		2 2	2022 11/July 2022	2022 24/July 2022	Toyo University International Affairs Office Toyo University	ml-sgu@toyo.jp
Japan	Toyo University	Science, Technology and Society	Toyo06 Science, Technology and Society	23/September 2022	18/November 2022	1 quarter	Every Wednesday 16:30~18:00(JST) Every Friday 16:30~18:00(JST) *Two classes per a week	English	NA	Unlimited		2 2	11/July 2022	24/July 2022	International Affairs Office Toyo University	ml-sgu@toyo.jp
Japan	Toyo University	Introduction to Intercultural Competence Theory 4	Toyo07 Introduction to Intercultural Competence Theory 4	23/September 2022	27/January 2023	1 term	Every Friday 13:00~14:30(JST)	English	NA	Unlimited		2 2	11/July 2022	24/July 2022	International Affairs Office Toyo University	ml-sgu@toyo.jp
Japan	Toyo University	Introduction to Intercultural Competence Theory 5	Toyo08 Introduction to Intercultural Competence Theory 5	23/September 2022	27/January 2023	1 term	Every Friday 16:30~18:00(JST)	English	NA	Unlimited		2 2	11/July 2022	24/July 2022	International Affairs Office Toyo University	ml-sgu@toyo.jp

*To be confirmed